CRAFTSMAN
ROUTER
-1-
CRT MK2
Contents
Items Enclosed _______________________2
Description of Parts ___________________2
Safety Precautions

Craft Range
Ref. C078
-28-
CRT MK2
CRT/MK2 & ACCESSORIES - SPARE PARTS LIST v2.0 10/1999
Item Qty Description Ref.
1 1 Table Top WP-CRTMK2/01
2 2 Table Leg WP-CRTMK2/02
3 4 Washer 7.2mm X 19mm X 1.5mm WP-CRT/03
4 2 Bolt Carriage UNC1/4"-20 X 1.3/4" WP-CRT/04
5 34 Nut/Star Washer UNF10-30 WP-CRTMK2/05
6 1 Mitre Fence Bar WP-CRTMK/06
7 34 Machine Screw Pan UNF10-32 X 1/2" PH WP-CRTMK2/07
8 1 Back Fence Wedge WP-CRTMK2/08
9 4 Machine Screw Csk UNF10-32 X 3/4" PH WP-CRTMK2/09
10 1 Mitre Fence Head WP-CRTMK2/10
11 1 Mitre Fence Knob UNC10-24 WP-CRT/11
12 1 Extension Table Support LH WP-CRTMK2/12
13 1 Extension Table Support RH WP-CRTMK2/13
14 1 Extension Table Left WP-CRTMK2/14
15 1 Washer 5.2mm X 14.2mm X 1mm WP-CRT/15
16 1 Extension Table Right WP-CRTMK2/16
17 1 Back Fence WP-CRTMK2/17
18 1 Safety Guard WP-CRTMK2/18
19 1 Guard Pivot Pin WP-CRTMK2/19
20 1 Workpiece Support WP-CRT/20
21 1 Push Block WP-CRT/21
22 1 Clamp Rod UNC5/16"-18 WP-CRT/22
23 1 Clamp Plate For WP-CRT/23
24 1 Bolt Hex UNC1/4"-20 X 1" WP-CRT/24
25 1 Guard Pivot Pin Clip WP-CRTMK2/25
26 1 Wing Nut UNC5/16"-18 WP-CRT/26
27 1 Washer 9mm X 17.5mm X 1.5mm WP-CRT/27
28 2 Scale Metric/Imperial WP-CRTMK2/28
29 1 Washer Split Spring UNF1/4" WP-CRT/29
30 3 Knob UNC1/4"-20 WP-CRTMK2/30
32 1 Table Top Label WP-CRTMK2/32
33 1 Label Fence Trend WP-CRTMK2/33
34 1 Label Warning WP-CRTMK2/34
35 2 Machine Screw Pan UNF10-32 X 7/8" PH WP-CRTMK2/35
36 1 Nut Hex UNF1/4"-28 WP-CRT/36
37 1 Screw Self Tapping 4.8mm x 12.7mm PH WP-CRTMK2/37
38 1 Lead On Pin WP-CRTMK2/38
39 1 Insert Ring 32mm ID WP-CRTMK2/39
40 1 Insert Ring 48mm ID WP-CRTMK2/40
41 1 Insert Ring 54mm ID WP-CRTMK2/41
42 1 Fixing Pack For Plate A WP-CRTMK2/42
-29-
CRT MK2
CRT/MK2 & ACCESSORIES - SPARE PARTS LIST v2.0 10/1999
Item Qty Description Ref.
43 1 Fixing Pack For Plate B WP-CRTMK2/43
44 1 Fixing Pack For Plate C WP-CRTMK2/44
45 1 Fixing Pack For Plate D WP-CRTMK2/45
46 0 Fixing Plate A With Screws CRT/FP/A
47 0 Fixing Plate B With Screws CRT/FP/B
48 0 Fixing Plate C With Screws CRT/FP/C
49 0 Fixing Plate D With Screws CRT/FP/D
50 0 Mitre Fence Complete WP-CRTMK2/50
51 0 Push Block Complete WP-CRT/51
52 0 Back Fence Complete WP-CRTMK2/52
53 1 Bolt Carriage UNC10-24 X 3/4" WP-CRTMK2/53
91 1 No Volt Release Switch 230v UK Plug NVRS/230V
0 No Volt Release Switch 230v Euro Plug NVRS/230V/EUR
92 0 Fixing Pack For Switch WP-NVRS/01
93 1 Spanner 9.5mm A/F Pressed Steel WP-SPAN/95P
94 1 Manual MANU/CRT
96 1 Plastic Pushstick PUSHSTICK/1
CRT/EK
5 32 Nut/Star Washer UNF10-30 WP-CRTMK2/05
37 1 Screw Self Tapping 4.8mm X 12.7mm PH WP-CRTMK2/37
80 1 Enclosure Kit Door Panel WP-CRTMK2/80
81 2 Enclosure Kit Side Panel WP-CRTMK2/81
82 1 Enclosure Kit Hinge WP-CRTMK2/82
83 1 Enclosure Kit Back Panel WP-CRTMK2/83
85 8 Machine Screw Pan UNC10-32 X 3/8" PH WP-CRTMK2/85
86 1 Enclosure Kit Knob WP-CRTMK2/86
87 1 Magnetic Latch WP-CRTMK2/87
CRT/FS
5 44 Nut/Star Washer UNF10-30 WP-CRTMK2/05
7 44 Machine Screw Pan UNF10-32 X 1/2" PH WP-CRTMK2/07
75 4 Leg Stand Leg Assembly WP-CRTMK2/75
76 1 Leg Stand Top Shelf WP-CRTMK2/76
77 1 Leg Stand Bottom Shelf WP-CRTMK2/77
78 4 Leg Stand Adjustable Foot WP-CRTMK2/78
79 4 Leg Stand Rubber Foot WP-CRTMK2/79
CRT/2
54 2 Washer 5.3mm X 9.8mm X 1.0mm WP-WASH/09
55 2 Wing Nut M5 WP-NUT/11
-30-
CRT MK2
CRT/MK2 & ACCESSORIES - SPARE PARTS LIST v2.0 10/1999
Item Qty Description Ref.
57 1 Clamping Plate WP-CRT/57
58 2 Nut Hex M5 WP-NUT/05
59 2 Spring Washer M5 WP-WASH/29
60 2 Star Washer M5 WP-WASH/39
61 2 Machine Screw Pan M5 X 20mm Slot WP-SCW/16
62 1 Perspex Guard WP-CRT/62
CRT/3
97 1 Adaptor Tube WP-CRT/97
98 1 Adaptor Fitting WP-CRT/98
99 1 Adaptor Clip WP-CRT/99
CRT/5
3 2 Washer 7.2mm x 19mm x 1.5mm WP-CRT/03
31 1 Workpiece Support Knob UNC1/4"-20 WP-CRT/31
71 1 Vertical Support Fence Body Only WP-CRT/71
72 1 Guide Track For Vertical Support WP-CRT/72
73 2 Wedge For Vertical Support WP-CRT/73
74 2 Bolt For Guide Track Vertical Supp
UNC1/4"-20 X 1.3/8" WP-CRT/74
95 1 Instructions for CRT/5 INST/CRT/5
CRT/10
56 2 Machine Screw Socket M5 X 10mm WP-SCW/20
63 2 Machine Screw Socket M6 X 20mm WP-SCW/29
64 2 Washer M6 WP-WASH/50
65 2 Vertical Pillar WP-CRT/65
66 2 Connecting Block WP-CRT/66
67 4 Knob M6 X 10mm WP-KNOB/01
68 2 Horizontal Bar WP-CRT/68
70 2 Pressure Strip WP-CRT/70
88 1 Hex Key 4mm A/F WP-AP/04
89 1 Hex Key 3mm A/F WP-AP/03
-31-
CRT MK2